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I was at Howlett Hill, last night. The trustees of the new
community church asked me to attend. This group is made up
of Presbyterians, Methodists, etc. They attended church in
Marcellus but tire-gasoline situation turned them to the local
church on the hill. There will be forty to fifty families
interested. Methedlst, Presbyterian, Episcopal ministers from
Marcellus conduct the services.

As you know, the deed was made out to the Universalist Society
in this Hewlett Hill in 1873 and the cemetarj also. Services
by Universallsts were probably held in the ni«les. Our Comren-
tlon is the successor.

Last night m they want to build a new chimney, wire the building
for electricity, install two stoves for winter use. I said z
"Go ahead:". They will pay the bills. They want an agreement or
contract for two years period. I will write this. The insurance
billed to Cemetary Assoc. carries a premium of #48.00 0 You will
note that I cut down the amount to 65,000 and cut extra. This
will mean a bill of 830.00, approximately. I saw that the trustees
of the church wanted us to help a bit .. so I asked if they would
pay one-half on the premium and they sald "yes". Our one-half
shows good feeling and they are going ahead to improve our build-
ing. They will pay all insurance premium in second year. They
wanted encouragement and that le why I said that we would pay
one-half .... This le like finding a building for we have no record
of this place. They will later paint the church, etc.

This is the story to date .

r¥#ar#,KU .

Best wishes,
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Sub J : Universalist area in Howlett Hill Cemetary

Dear Mr. Douolas:

Your offer of a survey map and prompt action in providing
it prior to our Executive Board metting enabled me to
obtain the necessary acti6n of our board which shou'ld lead
to resolvino the problem of the' subJect land.

Enclosed is an original coov of a resolution ·of the
Executive Bc,aird of the New York State Convention of

Universal ists which authorizes the transfer of the orooer·By
to the Hewlett Hill Cemetay Association. The res.olut Lon

i ,

was tvoed before receivine vour letter· and survey: thus,

that document ·does not reference the survey or the Book and
Page numbers wherein the survey is recorded ·in the County
Clerk' s office. If it will facilit·a€e processine of the

necessary transfer Daoers.by your lawyer. 1.will have the
resolution modified -to meet.any necessary reouirements and

have it to you within about ten days.

Please note that we will tharoe you $1.00 for the prooerty:
I believe'it to be legally necessary to.have some degree of
compensation. I' ll buy us a cup of coffee with it when we,
meet.

Let me know if I can be of assistance in completino this
action. 'Other than that. I hope yc,u find the cold tv·east.ire
ouried in 'that- half acre.

Sincerelv yours.

Harold H. Burk.aft. Pres.
18 Octobef 1990
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RE HOWLETT HILL CEMETARY

I HAVE BEEN ADVISED BY THE HOWLETT HILL CEMETARY ASSN. THAT WE OWN

APPROXIMATELY 1/2 ACRE OF CEMETARY PROPERTY, COMPLETELY FILLED WITH
GRAVES DATING BACK TO THE MID-1800'S. THIS CONSTITUTES ABOUT 1/3 OF

THE TOTAL CEMETARY: THE FULL CEMETARY, TOGETHER WITH THE ADJACENT

CHURCH BUILDING, WAS OWNED BY THE HOWLETT HILL UNIVERSALIST CHURCH;
THE PROPERTY WAS TO REVERT TO THE STATE CONVENTION IF THE CHURCH

CEASED OPERATION. OPERATION CEASED IN THE EARLY 1940'S AND THE

PROPERTY WAS LEASED FOR A PERIOD BY THE NYSCU TO THE HOWLETT HILL

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH. ON 26 MAY 1952 THE CHURCH BUILDING AND

ASSOCIATED PROPERTY, INCLUDING THE CEMETARY, WAS SOLD TO THAT
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH BY THE NYSCU. THE CEMETARY WAS SUBSEQUENTLY

SEPARATED FROM THE CHURCH AND IS NOW OPERATED BY THE HOWLETT HILL

CEMETARY ASSN.

APPARENTLY, DUE TO A MIX-UP IN SURVEYS DURING THE 1800'S, THE

APPROXIMATE 1/2 ACRE WHICH WE STILL OWN WAS OMITTED IN ONE OF THE

TRANSFERS OF PROPERTY WHEN THE UNIVERSALISTS CEASED OPERATION. WHEN

·THEY AGAIN ORGANIZED AS A CHURCH, REGAINING THE CHURCH PROPERTY, THE
,-t·
1 1/2 ACRE WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE DEED SINCE IT WAS NOT INCLUDED IN

THE PRIOR TRANSFER. THUS, IN 1952, WHEN THE PROPERTY WAS TRANSFERRED
TO THE'PRESBYTERIANS, THE 1/2 ACRE WAS NOT INCLUDED.

SINCE THE PROPERTY IS OF NO VALUE TO THE CONVENTION, AND SINCE WE MAY

FACE A LIABILITY SUIT IF SOMEONE IS INJURED ON THAT PROPERTY, AND,

FURTHERMORE, SINCE THE PROPERTY IS MAINTAINED BY THE HOWLETT HILL

CEMETARY ASSN, IT IS PROPOSED THAT THE BOARD PASS A RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY· TO THAT ASSN. THE PROPOSED

RESOLUTION IS AS FOLLOWS:



CORPORATE RESOLUTION

"BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE NEW YORK STATE CONVENTION OF UNIVERSALISTS
AUTHORIZES THE TRANSFER OF APPROXIMATELY ONE-HALF ACRE OF CEMETARY
PROPERTY, LOCATED WITHIN THE CONFINES OF THE PRESENT HOWLETT HILL
CEMETARY, WHICH IS IN TURN OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE HOWLETT HILL
CEMETARY ASSN. FOR A TOTAL ·CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR <81.00) . ALL

LEGAL AND RECORDING FEES RELATED TO SUCH TRANSFER OF PROPERTY SHALL
BE BORNE AND PAID FOR BY THE HOWLETT HILL'CEMETARY ASSN. THE

PRESIDENT, HAROLD H. BURKART. OR THE SECRETARY. HARVEY BROCKLEY. ARE
AUTHORIZED TO ACT FOR THE NEW YORK STATE CONVENTION OF UNIVERSALIST
IN SUCH TRANSACTIONS."

I, HARVEY BROCKLEY. SECRETARY OF THE NEW YORK STATE CONVENTION OF
,UNIVERSALISTS, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION DULY
ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE BOARD OF SAID CORPORATION AT A MEETING DULY
HELD ON THE 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1990, AT WHICH A QUORUM WAS PRESENT
AND VOTING, AND THAT THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN REPEALED OR AMENDED, AND
REMAINS IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT AND DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE
BY-LAWS OF SAID CORPORATION.

CORPORATE SEAL

.

_,ifi,___ c.limjill)- 6 )444
DATR CORPORA* SECRETARY C=f-f

-/ N
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MARK F VIENCEK

ADOLPH H. HUTTAR

OF COUNSEL

JOHN L. STINZiANO *
ATTORNEY AT LAW

6314 FLY ROAD

EAST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13057

- (315)463-9200

FAX (315) 463-7918
*ALSO ADMITTED TO

PRACTICE IN FLORID,

(407 585-1249

April 23, 1992474,9.
Harold H Burkart

21 Bradford Drive

Syracuse, New York 13224

"For God so loved the world that He

g,n,e /As on# begoiten Son, th«t
*whoever believes in Him should

not perish, 6ut Uve eternal *:'
John 3:16

Re: New York State Convention of Universalists to Howlett Hill

Cemetery Association

Dear Mr. Burkart:

Please be advised that I am the attorney for Howlett Hill
Cemetery Association and have been asked to finalize the
transaction concerning the transfer of certain real property
located in the Town of Onondaga to Howlett Hill Cemetery
Association.

As you may be aware, the property in question was formerly owned
by Universalists Society of Howlett Hill which I presume is now
a defunct organization. In reviewing the charter of New York
State Convention of Universalists it would appear as though New
York State Convention of Universalists, as the governing
religious body of any church of the Universalists denomination
within the state of New York would be the successor in interest

to property previously held by an extinct or disbanded
congregation. If that is the case, would you be so kind as to
execute the enclosed affidavit, as well as signing the enclosed
deed and gains tax affidavit before a Notary Public, and return
all documents to me as soon as possible.

Thanking y

JLS/rk
enclosures

ou and awaiting your earliest reply, I am

vesrtjfu;47yours,

Jo L. inziano

l



JOHN L. STINZIANO •

DAVID C. ROLLINSON

ADOLPH H. HUTTAR
OF COUNSEL

*ALSO ADMITTED TO
PRACTICE IN FLORIDA

AND CALIFORNIA

STINZIANO 8 ROLLINSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

6314 FLY ROAD

EAST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13057

(315) 463-9200

FAX (315) 463-7918

FLORIDA OFFICE

WORLD PLAZA, CENTRAL PARK

[2661 NEW BRITTANY BOULEVARD

FT. MYERS, FLORIDA 33907
(813) 939-7170

June' 15, 1992

New York·State Convention of Universalists

c/o Harold Burkhart
1250 James Street

Syracuse, New York 13203

Dear Mr. Burkhart:

'For God so loved the world thai He

gave His .only 6egotten Son, 164
whoever helieves in ·Him should

not perish, but 6-e eternal Ife"
John 3:16

In response to your recent correspondence I enclose herewith a
copy of the deed and affidavit which you executed in connection
with the conveyance to. Howlett Hill Cemetery Asiociation.

This matter was concluded by the recording 6f this deed in the
Onondaga County Clerk's office the first week of June 1992.

Thanking you for your courtesies and cooperation, I am

JLS/rk
enclosure

Very truly yours,

1 - C »/ "Ky :/ed
(gPfG'*-inziano ·U
U .



STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA) ss:

HAROLD H. BURKART, being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. Y6ur Deponent is an officer of New York State Convention of

Universalists, a corporation chartered by the state of New York

pursuant to Chapter 188 of the Laws of 1862, and is the

governing body of any church of the Universalists denomination

within the state of New York, whether active, extinct or

disbanded.

2. The New York State Convention of Universalists, as such, is

the successor in ·interest, and governing body of the former

Universalists Society of Howlett Hill, and as such, has power

and authority to convey premises owned by the former

Universalists Society of Howlett Hill.

I. 11 +

J j

/ rold HkBurkar€

Sworn to before me this \ 5 day

of fAOH , 1992.

in 25 &(Ulgl»
Notary Public

=RENF. BEA".

Nail l,bli, in thi State ol ilew Yc,k
(aliNed in 01,00. Co. N; 4718131 - .

M, Clmmaugon 11*:, feb. 18. 19.jLD



 ' -'57*F;10678-Warranty Deed, Short Form with Lien Covenant, JULIUS BLUMBERO.INC..LAW BLANK PUBLISHERS

- ind. or Corp One Side Recording

' THIS IS A LEGAL INSTRUMENT AND SHOULD BE EXECUTED UNDER SUPERVISION OP AN ATTORNEY.

THIS INDENTURE, made the /3 2 day of #*7 - 1992 .
BEIWEEN NEW YORK STATE CONVENTION OF UNIVERSALISTS (formerly

Universalists Society of Howlett Hill)
c/o Harold H. Burkart
21 Bradford Drive

Syracuse, New York 13224 grantor

HOWLE'IT HILL CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

c/o Alan Douglas, President
5347 Kasson Road

Syracuse, New York 13215 grantee

WITNESSETH, that the grantor, ' consideration ofOne Dollar and other valuZle consideration ($1.00 etc.) --1*ritarr
paid by the grantee, hereby grants and releases unto the grantee. the heirs or successors a,id assifis of the grantee forever,

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, situate in the Town of
Onondaga, County of Onondaga and State of New York, being part of
Farm Lot No. 80 in said Town, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the northwest corner of premises conveyed
by New York State Convention of Universalists to Howlett Hill United
Presbyterian Church by deed dated May 26, 1950, and recorded in the
Onondaga County Clerk's Office May 22, 1952 in Book of Deeds No. 1564
at Page 117 &c.; thence North 1 deg. 57' 37" East, a distance of
189.44 feet to the northwest corner of premises conveyed by Leonard
Caten to Trustees of the Universalist Society of Howlett Hill, by
deed dated November 22, 1865, and recorded in the Onondaga County
Clerk's Office May 23, 1873 in Book of Deeds No. 188 at page 456;
thence South 88 deg. 02' 23" East, along the north line of said
premises conveyed to the Trustees of the Universalist Society of
Hewlett Hill, a distance of 138.08 feet to their northeast corner;
thence South 3 deg. 15' West, a distance of 100.50 feet to the
northeast corner of said premises conveyed to Howlett Hill United
Presbyterian Church; thence South 58 deg. 44' 06" West, a distance of
162.36 feet to the place of beginning.

This transfer does not represent a transfer of all or
substantially all of the assets of New York State Convention of
Universalists.

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the grantor in and to said premises.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the grantee. the heirs or successors and assigns of the grantee
forever. AND the grantor covenants as follows:
FIRST.-The grantee shall quietly enjoy the said premises :
SECOND.-The grantor will forever warrant the title to said premises;

This deed is subject to the trust provisions of Section 13 of the Lien Law. The wor(Is "grantor" and "grantee" shall be con-
strued to read in the plural whenever the sense of this deed so requires.
[N WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this deed the day and year first above written.

NEW YORK STATE CONVENrION OF UNIVERSALISTSIn presence oj:

(formekj.y.}..i, S.-#f Ng " r <144<St,4*_-_ -xx,Hatold H. Burkaff<President

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF CNONDAG 8&:

On the 13 day of 0619-- 19 92 before
me personally came HAIOID H. BURKART to me known,
who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that deponent resida
at 10 Syracuse, New York
deponent b President of New York State Conn
of Universalists the corporation described in and which
executed, the foregoing instrument; deponent knows the seal of said
corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporak
seal; that it was w af[ized by order ot the Board of Directors of said
corporation; deponent signed deN,onent'a name,$4ereto by like order.

um; F. IEAUUEU /<auny ekwid#
NoU,¥P*lk intheflateo#New¥*

My Commil:tra 1,4,1 Feb. 29.1*

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF a:

On the day of 19 , before
me personally came

to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed

the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that ho execwed
the same.
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. York State

' 14 Department ol
.(Efll' Taxation
204 and Finance

New York State

Combined

Real Property Transfer Gains Tax Affidavit
Real Estate Transfer Tax Return

Credit Line Mortgage Certificate

See instructions (TP-584-I) before completing this form. Please print or type.

Schedule A - Information Relating to Conveyance
(Transteror/grantor)

Neme (11 Individual. last, tirst, middle initial)

NEW YORK STATE CONVENTION OF UNIVERSALISTS

Oindividue Ocmpomtio Mailing address c/o Harold H. Burkart ZIP code

C]Parlnrship 001% 21 Bradford Drive, Syracuse, N.Y. 13224

Hains (N individual: last, fint, middle initial)
(Transferee/grantee)

HOWLETT HILL CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
Dind <wdud Ocowation Mailing address (/O Alan Douglas, President
0Parin,-*00th- 5347 Kasson Road, Syracuse, New York
Location and description ot property conveyed

Tax map designation Address

011-01-19.0 Hewlett Hill Road

Type of property conveyed (Check applicable box)
1[31-3 family house 5 Il Commercial/Industrial

2 U Residential cooperative 6 ¤ Apartment building
3 El Residential condominium 7 0 Office building
4 El Vacant land ... 8 U Other CorrIi[. Serv.

Condition of conveyance (Check all that apply)

a. X Conveyance 01 1,0 Interest t

b. _Acquisition of a controlling interest (state

percentage acquired 46)

c. _ Transfer of a controlling interest (state g.
percentage transferred %)

d. _ Conveyance to cooperative housing
h.

corporation
i.

e. _ Conveyance pursuant to or in lieu of 1.
foreclosure Mnach Form TP-584.1, Schedude e

ZIP code

13215

City/Village

Date of conveyance

3'1/3. 1 92
month day year

Conveyance which consists of a mere k

change of identity or form of ownership or I.

organization m

Mnach Form TP-584.1, Schedule Fl n

Conveyance for which credit for tax o

previously paid will be claimed p
(ARach Form TP-5841, Schedule G)

Conveyance of cooperative apartment(s)

Syndication q

Conveyance of air rights or development
rights r.

For department uN only

Social secunly number

Federal employer identihcation number

16 I 0755805
Social security number

Federal employer identification number

15 1 6024625

Town

Onondaga

County

Ononiaga

1

Percentage of real property
conveyed which iB residential
real property 100 %

(see instructions)

Contract assignment

Option assignment or surrender

._ Leasehold assignment or surrender

Leasehold grant
. _ Conveyance of an easement

Conveyance for which exemption from

transfer tax is claimed. (Complete

Schedule C, Part III)
Conveyance of property partly within and

partly without the state
- Other (Describe)

Schedule B - Real Property Transfer Gains Tax Affidavit (Article 31-8 of the Tax Law)
 Check this box If a Tentative Assessment and Return Is being filed with respect to your current transter, and proceed to Schedule C

without comnloting the following affidavit. Also, enter the assessment number shown on the Tentative Assessment:

1 (we) certify that: (check appropriate box)

1  The tranater of real property consists of the execution of a contract to sell real property without the use or occupancy of such property or the
granting of an option to purchase real property without the use or occupancy of such property.

2 Kl

31

401

5¤

60

7/

The transfer is a transfer of real property where the consideration is less than $500,000 and which is neither (A) pursuant to a cooperative or

condominium plan, nor (8) a panial or successive transfer pursuant to an agreement or plan to effectuate by partial or successive transfers a
transfer which would otherwise be included in the coverage of Article 31-8 of the Tax Law.

The transfer 18 a transfer of real property by tenants in common, joint tenants or tenants by the entirety where the aggregate consideration is

less than $500,100. (All such transferors must sign this form.)

The conveyance is not a transfer of real property within the meaning of section 1440.7 of Article 31-8 of the Tax Law. (Attach documents
supporting such claim, and sign on back as required.)

The transfer of real property consists 01 premises wholly occupied and used by the transferor exclusively as his residence, including a
cooperative apartment or condominium occupied by the transferor exclusively as a residence. (Thls exemption may only be claimed and
attested to by a tranateror that ia an Individual, estate or trust.)

The governmental entity (transferor) is the State of New York, or any of its agencies, instrumentalities, political subdivisions, or public
corporations, including a public corporation created pursuant to an agreement or compact with another state or Canada.

The governmental entity (transteror) is the United Nations or any other international organization of which the United States is a member, the
United States of America or any of its agencies or instrumentalities

Schedule C - Real Estate Transfer Tax Return (Article 31 of the Tax Law)
Part 1 - Computation of Tax Due

1 Enter amount of consideration for conveyance. 6/f you are claiming a total exemption Rom tax. enter consideration
and proceed to Part III) . . ......,,,....................,,...,.,,.,............................... 1 NONE

2 Continuing lien deduction (See instructions d property is takensubject to mortgage or hen).. -.. -. -. -. -. - -... -.. - 2 (
3 Taxable consideration (Subtmot /ine 2 from ine l) .................................................... 3 NONE

4 Tax due: $2 for each $500, or fractional part thereof, of consideration on line 3.......................... 4 NONE

5 Amount of credit claimed (See instructions and anach Form TP-584.1, Schedde G)............................ 5 <-----
6 Tal tax due' (Subtact/ine 5/rom line 4........................................................... 6 NCWJIR

Part 11 - Computation of Additional Tax Due on the Conveyance of Residential Real Property for $1 Million or More

1 Enter amount of consideration for conveyance (same as amount in Part 1, line 1) .......

2 -r@x@Me Condderaion (Multiply line 1 by the percentage of the premises which is residential real property) (see instructions) 2
3 Total additional transfer tax due* (196 of #nee . ......................... , d, LA, )4:44* ...........3

* Please make check(s) payable to the county clerk or city register where the rqtp*428:21:*& p.li#;or the Department of Taxation
and Finance if payment is being made directly to the Tax Department. '*

51.u '.

For recording officer's use Amount I Patti $
Date received Transaction number

received Part [1 $

)



*f ,
4

TP-584 (6/89) (back)

Schedule C - (continued)
Part 111 - Explanation of Exemption Claimed in Part 1, line 1. (check any boxes that apply)

The conveyance of real property is exempt from the real estate transfer tax for the following reason:

a. Conveyance is to the United Nations, the United States of America, the State of New York or any of their instrumentalities,
agencies or political subdivisions (or any public corporation, including a public corporation created pursuant to agreement or
compact with another state or Canada)..................... ......................................................

am

b. Conveyance is to secure a debt or other obligation......................... .......................................
..b[3

c Conveyance is without additional consideration to confirm, correct, modify or supplement a prior conveyance..................cO
d. Conveyance of real property without consideration and otherwise than in connection with a sale, including conveyances conveying

realty as bona fide gifts..........................

e. Conveyance is given in connection with a tax sale..............,,.,......, ...................................... ..e[3

f. Conveyance is a mere change of identity or form of ownership or organization where there is no change in beneficial ownership.
(This exemption cannot be claimed for a conveyance to a cooperative housing corporation ot real property comprising the
cooperative dwelling ordwellings.)............................................. ................ ................f I]

g. Conveyance consists of deed of partition................................ .......go

h. Conveyance is given pursuant to the federal bankruptcy act................ .............'..'.'....'' .................hO

i. Conveyance consists of the execution of a contract to sell real property without the use or occupancy of such property or the
granting of an option to purchase real property without the use or occupancy of such property..............................i Il

j. Conveyance of an option or contract to purchase real property with the use or occupancy of such property where the
consideration is less than $200,000 and such property was used solely by the grantor as his personal residence and consists of a
1,2, or 3 family house, a residential individual condominium unit, or the sale of stock in a cooperative housing corporation in
connection with the grant or transfer of a proprietary leasehold covering an individual residential cooperative unit..............10

k. Other (anachexplanation)........................... ..............................................
............km

Schedule D - Credit Line Mortgage Certificate (Article 11 of the Tax Law)
Complete the following only If the interest being transferred is a fee simple interest.

1 (we) certify that: (Check appropriate bax)

1 0 The real property being sold or transferred is not principally improved nor will it be improved by a one-to six-family owner-
occupied residence or dwelling.

2 E] The real property being sold or transferred is not subject to an outstanding credit line mortgage.
3 0 The real property being sold or transferred is subject to an outstanding credit line mortgage. However, an exemption from the tax

is claimed for the following reason:

El The transfer of real property is a transfer of a fee simple interest to a person or persons who held a fee simple interest in
the real property (whether as a joint tenant, a tenant in common or otherwise) immediately prior to the transter;

El The transfer of real property is (A) to a person or persons related by blood, marriage or adoption to the original obligor or
to one or more of the original obligors or (B) to a person or entity where a majority of the beneficial interest in such real
property after the transfer is held by the transferor or such related person or persons;

3 The transfer of real property is a transfer to a trustee in bankruptcy, a receiver, assignee or other officer of a court;
E Other (attach detailed explanation).

4 EJ The real property being transferred is presently subject to an outstanding credit line mortgage, however, no tax is due lor the
following reason:

3 A certificate of discharge of the credit line mortgage is being offered at the time of recording the deed; or
 A check has been drawn payable tor transmission to the credit line mortgagee or his agent for the balance due and a

satisfaction of such mortgage will be recorded as soon as it is available.

5 [J The real property being transferred is subject to an outstanding credit line mortgage on record at
(insert liber and page or reel or other identification of the mortgage). The maximum principal amount expressed in the mortgage
is . No exemption from tax is claimed and the tax of is
being paid herewith. (Make check payable to county clerk or city register where deed will be recorded.)

Signature and Affirmation (Both the transferor(s)/grantor(s) and transferee(s)/grantee(s) must sign).
The undersigned, being duly sworn, depose and say under penalty of pe4ury that the above return, including any affidavit, certification.
schedule c attachment, has been examined by the undersigned, and is, to the best of his/her knowledge, true and complete and made
in good faith pursuant to,Articles.B, 31 and 31-Bmf the New York State Tax Law.0 ,</

N'*S STAFSB!iTION 0221]N*ERSALISTS HOWI,ETJ L CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

Ta-- -:--'6*0+VIAL%L**/4V Seller b*--74(.2 c<- - Buyer
TransteroriSrantor Title / Transteree/grantee Title

Harold H. Burkart, President John L. Stinziano, Atty.

Subscribed to and sworn before me Subscribed to and sworn before me

this 13 day of_ fDO'i-- , 19 92. this 13-Ut- day of FN\04 . 19 92-.
Ka,un 4 6.uu,- -- '050-5 66!

Notary Publ. Emw" Notary Public
State of NEW YORK 1101,1,Mli:imths$.411.Ve,11 State Of fD#!61' YORK JOANE. CHILSON

#6* m mi. Co. No. 4718131
Notary Public in t!.e State of New York

County of ONONDAGA My (0.*Airm IM.M kh. 10. ig.423 Coumy 01 ONONDAGA
Qualified in Oswego W. No. 488 98111
My Commission Expires April 27,196'

Reminder: Did you complete all of the required information in Schedules A and B? Were you required to complete Schedules C and D?
It you checked e, f and g in Schedule A, did you complete TP-584.1? Have you attached your check(s) made payable to the
county clerk or city register where recording will take place or the Department of Taxation and Finance if payment is being
made directly to the Tax Department?

1
1
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1. Swia Code lllllI1

2. Date Deed Recorded I .   1
3. Book I 1 4. Page 1 1

B IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

1. Property
Location

*mot Number

Onondaga
City or Town

Howlett Hill Road

Street Name

2. Buyer Name I 801.ETT HIT.T·CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
Last Name

3. Buyer Address
(alter the Gate} I c/o Alan Douglaq,

4. Buyer'a Attorney I John L. Stinziano
Name

STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND ASSESSMENT

REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER REPORT

President, 5347 Kasson Road
Buyer Address

5. Seller Name I NEW YORK STATE CONVENTION OF UNWERSALISTS
Last Name

6 Tax Billing
Admen If the taX Elills to be sent to someone other than the buyer at his address, Indicate: 1

EA-5217

Rev. 3/91

Village

CONTROL

817385NUMBER 8

Firal Name

, Syracuse, N.Y.

13031

Zip Code

13215

( 315) 463-9200 1
Telephone Number

First Name

Name

1 1Street Name and Number City or Town State Zip Code7. Deed
8. SchoolProperty Size I lori .45

1 District Name I Marcellus 
Dimensions Acrea

 ASSESSMENT INFORMATION (Data should be taken from the tax bill representing the latest final assessment rolo
1. Enter the year of the assolament roll from which the

information was taken. L.212_1 2. Enter the three digit property class code. 1 1 1 1
3. Check the box indicating the number of parcels

which sold where one parcel relates to one IY-1 one parcel El More Than One Parcel (Spece 1 1 E] Orly Pan ot a Parcelassesament on the gaaessm,nt roll.

100' 14. Enter thetotalassessed valuo (of all parcels in the sale). 1

6. Enter the tax map identifier of the parcel 1 1 1 1 , 10,1 i 1 i _ i i ,0 i 11_ 1 1 1,9 1 0 1 i ,0 1 / i i i , 1(it more than one, list on a separate sheet). Section Sub-Section Block Lot But>Lot Suffix

6. Enter the roll Identifier 11 different from tax map identifier. 1 1
D PROPEATY USE INFORMATION

1. Check the box below which most accurately describes the use of the property at the time of sale.
Check the boxes below thal defribe the - - --
pcoperty at the time of sale. ' 1 _ Agricultural 38 - Non-Residential Vacant Land 6 -A Community Service 1

2A - One Family Residential 4A - Commercial 7 - Industrial
2. Condominlum  Yoe  No 28 - 2 or 3 Family Residential 48 - Apayment 8 - Public Service
3. New Construction 1-1 1--1 3A Residential Vacant Land 6 Entertainment/Amusement 9 Foreston Vacant Land [ 1 Yes [LI No

E SALE INFORMATION

1. Date of Sale (Transfer) 1 /> / 3- / 92 1 5. la this an arm'a length sale' 1 1 Yes  No
6. Check all of the conditions below that apply to this sale.2. State the Full Sales Prico. $ NONE 1

full Sales Price is the total amount paid for the property Including
personal property. This payment may be in the form ot cash, other
/*peN or goods, or the ,mption of mortgages or other obligations.)

3. Was there personal properly in exce= r-7
of $500 included In this sall? L_J Yes L_ J No

4. If yes, Indicate the value of me personal property included in tho aall.

A - Sale Between Relatives or Focmer Relativea

8 - Sate Between Related Companles or Partnen In Buslness

C _ land Contract Sale (Speclly Contact Dale) |
U - Sale Contract Executed More than One Year Prior to the Date of Sale

F - Buyer or Seller Is a Government Agency or a Lending Institution
R _ Deed Type la not Warranty or Bargain and Sale (Specity Doed Type) 1

1 T - Sale of Fraconal or Las than Fee Interest (Specify) 1
G I Other unusual factors affecting sale price (Spedf,) i Cemetery

F CERTIFICATION

I cenify that all the Items of Infonnation entered on this transfer form are true and correct (to the best of my knowledge
and beli-80 1 understand that the making ol any willful false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the
provi*f,s e22S,!8*ualaUe to the making and liling offalse instruments.
L--«711 , , 5347 Kasson Road 0

HO*ET*Ii*L 49TERY ASSOC. Street Name & Number +

i c/o Alan Douglas, President i i Syracuse 1
Name (Print or Type) City / Town

(315 ) 673-3392               , , 13215
Telephone ' Date State Zip Code

County Recording Officer or Authorized Agent forward
the SBEA COPY of the EA-5217 at the end of each
month to:

Division of Equalization & Assessment
Property Valuation Bureau

Sheridan Hollow Plaza

16 Sheridan Avenue

_...Alk,ni, AIV 1091 rk.07·, A .

NEW YORK STATE

COPY

Emmr

NEW YORK STATE
COPY

'r

n


